
Briana Ponkilla

Heather Deatherage

477 Executive Director

477 Assistant Executive Director

Briana.ponkilla@astribe.com

Hdeatherage@astribe.com
(405) 878-4545 Ext. 3646

(405) 878-4545 Ext. 3507

meet 
our team

(405) 878-4545
477program@astribe.com



Melinda Ferrell Keli Mitchell
Outreach Coordinator Outreach Specialist

Melindaf@astribe.com Kelim@astribe.com
Ext. 3667 Ext. 3674

Connor Edwards
Operations Specialist

Connore@astribe.com
Ext. 3639

Stephanie Martinez Kim Porter Nicole Byrd
Youth Case Manager Adult Case Manager Adult Case Manager

StephanieM@astribe.com KimberlyP@astribe.com NByrd@astribe.com
Ext. 3640 Ext. 3638 Ext. 3665



Eternity Vick
Case Specialist

Ext. 3650

Shawna Spoon
Case Specialist

sspoon@astribe.com
Ext. 3669

Whitney Carpenter April Moudy Adam Trammell-Lane
Youth Intake Adult Intake Adult Intake/Data Entry

wcarpenter@astribe.com amoudy@astribe.com atrammelllane@astribe.com
Ext. 3661 Ext. 3662 Ext. 3663

EVick@astribe.com



Ashlynn GougeFrancisco Villalobos
CCA Specialist CCA Specialist 

AshlynnG@astribe.com
Ext. 3647 Ext. 3645

LaNora Buswell
Child Care Director

LaNora.Buswell@astribe.com
Ext. 3522

Scott Miller Jaylan Littlehead
Language Coordinator Language Specialist
SMiller@astribe.com JaylanG@astribe.com

Ext. 3528 Ext. 3660

FranciscoV@astribe.com


